

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation Division

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | William Roche, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 8/21/2018

SUBJECT: Women Hike Duluth Event in Hartley Park Cancelled Tonight Due to Wet Conditions

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Women Hike Duluth Event in Hartley Park Cancelled Tonight Due to Wet Conditions

[Duluth, MN] - The Women Hike Duluth event planned for tonight in Hartley Park is cancelled due to wet conditions of the trails as a result of today's rainfall. The City of Duluth regrets cancelling the event but also wants to ensure there is no damage to the trail system. Stay tuned for more updates on future Women Hike Duluth events and details for the Quarry Park hike in September.